1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Industrial Ethernet Solutions
EDS-510A Series
The EDS-510A Gigabit managed redundant Ethernet switch is equipped
with up to 3 Gigabit Ethernet ports, making it ideal for building a
Gigabit Turbo Ring, but leaving a spare Gigabit port for uplink use.
The Ethernet redundant Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain (recovery time
< 20 ms), RSTP/STP, and MSTP can increase system reliability and

13.9 (0.5)
80.2 (3.2)
Ordering Information
Alarm Contact: 2 relay outputs with current carrying capacity of 1 A @
24 VDC
Digital Inputs: 2 inputs with the same ground, but electrically isolated
from the electronics.
•	+13	to	+30V	for	state	“1”
•	-30	to	+3V	for	state	“0”
•	Max.	input	current:	8	mA
Power Requirements
Input Voltage: 24 VDC (12 to 45 VDC), redundant dual inputs
Input Current:
EDS-510A-3GT:	0.65	A	@	24	V
EDS-510A-1GT2SFP:	0.44	A	@	24	V
EDS-510A-3SFP:	0.46	A	@	24	V
Overload Current Protection: Present
Connection: 2 removable 6-contact terminal blocks
Reverse Polarity Protection: Present
Physical Characteristics
Housing: Metal, IP30 protection
Dimensions: 80.2 x 135 x 105 mm (3.16 x 5.31 x 4.13 in)
Weight: 1170 g
Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wall mounting (with optional kit)
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature:
Standard	Models:	0	to	60°C	(32	to	140°F)
Wide	Temp.	Models:	-40	to	75°C	(-40	to	167°F)
Storage Temperature:	-40	to	85°C	(-40	to	185°F)
Ambient Relative Humidity: 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
Standards and Certifications
Safety: UL 508, UL 60950-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1, EN 60950-1
Hazardous Location: UL/cUL Class I Division 2 Groups A/B/C/D, ATEX
Zone 2 Ex nC IIC
EMI: FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EMS:
EN 61000-4-2 (ESD) Level 3, EN 61000-4-3 (RS) Level 3,
EN 61000-4-4 (EFT) Level 3, EN 61000-4-5 (Surge) Level 3,
EN 61000-4-6 (CS) Level 3, EN 61000-4-8
Marine: DNV, GL
Traffic Control: NEMA TS2
Shock: IEC 60068-2-27
Freefall: IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6
Note:	Please	check	Moxa’s	website	for	the	most	up-to-date	certification	status.
MTBF (mean time between failures)
Time: 204,000 hrs
Database:	MIL-HDBK-217J,	GB	25°C
Warranty
Warranty Period: 5 years
Details: See www.moxa.com/warranty
Dimensions
Unit:	mm	(inch)
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
MXview: Moxa industrial network management software with 50, 100, 250, 500, 1000, or 2000 nodes
EDS-SNMP OPC Server Pro: OPC server software that works with all SNMP devices
ABC-01:	Configuration	backup	and	restoration	tool	for	managed	Ethernet	switches,	0	to	60°C
operating temperature
DR-4524/75-24/120-24: 45/75/120 W DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supplies
MDR-40-24/60-24:	40/60	W	DIN-Rail	24	VDC	power	supplies,	-20	to	70°C	operating	temperature
WK-46: Wall mounting kit
RK-4U:	4U-high	19”	rack	mounting	kit
Package Checklist
•	 EDS-510A switch
•	 RJ45 to DB9 console port cable
•	 Protective caps for unused ports
•	 Documentation and software CD
•	 Hardware installation guide (printed)

Rear View Rear View
Top View Top View
Ordering Information
Available Models
The SFP-1G series modules can be used with the following products:
ICS-G7850A/G7852A series, ICS-G7850/G7852 series, ICS-G7750A/G7752A series, ICS-G7750/G7752 series,
IM-G7000A-4GSFP, IM-G7000-4GSFP, ICS-G7826A/G7828A series, ICS-G7826/G7828 series,
ICS-G7526A/G7528A series, ICS-G7526/G7528 series, IKS-G6524A/G6824A series, IKS-G6524/G6824 series,
IKS-6726A/6728A series, IKS-6726/6728 series, IM-2GSFP, EDS-611/619 series, EDS-G516E series, EDS-G512E
series, EDS-G509 series, EDS-518A series, EDS-510A series, EDS-510E series, EDS-G308 series, EDS-210A series,
IKS-6728A-8PoE series, IKS-6728-8PoE series, EDS-P510A-8PoE series, EDS-P510 series, EDS-G205A-4PoE series,
PM-7200-2G/4G series, PT-G7509 series, IMC-101G series, EDR-G903/G902 series, EDR-810 series